ncf3

UNOFFICIA

Fisher And Fisher File # 18097 Juk **50**

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

Lincoln Service Corporation

Plaintiff

Vs.

Dennis Demsco & Donna Demsco, Defendant

LIS PENDENS NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

The undersigned, certifies that the above entitled action to foreclose mortgage was filed on MAY 05 1968 and is now pending.

1. That this document is or has been recorded in the

county enumerated above.

That the plaintiff is making this claim for mortgage foreclosure due to a default in the terms of the mortgage it holds against the defendants. The plaintiff is as follows: Name: Lincoln Service Corporation

c/o Fisher and Fisher, 30 N. LaSalle, Chicago, IL 60602
3. That the property being foreclosed is legally described
Lot 5 (except the West 35 feet thereof) and the West 17 1/2 feet of Lot 6 in Block 1 in Ridgeland Park, a subdivision of that part lying West and adjoining the center line of Neenah Brook of the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 6, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian of said center line of Neenah brook, being a straight line drawn from a point on the North line of said Section 6, a distance of 758 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof to a point on the South line of said North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 6, a distance of 1229.75 feet West of the Southeast corner thereof in Cook County, Illinois,

c/k/a 6741 West 87th Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453

ID #24-06-209-205

That the parties against whom this claim is made are: Title holder: Dennis Demsco & Donna Demsco Others:

That claimant has an interest in the property by reason

of a mortgage described as follows:

Name of mortgagors: Dennis Demsco & Donna Demsco

Name of mortgagee: The First Mortgage Corporation

Date of mortgage: March 25, 1985

Date and County where recorded:

March 28, 1985

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Office

Document No.: 27491626

This Document was prepared and executed by:

BARRY M FISHER

FISHER AND FISHER

Attormeys at Law, P.C. #3309

30 N/LaSalle, Suite 2720

Chieago, IL 60602

Telephone:(312) 372-4784

88192237

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TO ESTA TO PASTANCE STREET ME MANY ME FORSTHE WORTHERN BISTRICH OF SER HASTERN OFF STORY

Hincoln Service Corporation

Plaintiff Vs.

Dennis Demeco & Donna Demeco.

Defendant

The undersigned, cortifies that the per per

BENJOYING FILE ACTICA OF BOREGIOSUSS.

100 g 0 YEM on beliff as DERT-01 non prologrof by 12.00 T9333 TRAN 7308 05/05/88 14145:00

foreclosure due to a default in the long-

holds against the defendance. The plaint Name: Lindolm Service Corresponden

ofogialist and Wishes. 30 St. Com-That the property being sets add

Lot 5 (encept the Work 25 Deep feet of Lot & in Block ? in Ridgelan

part lying Went and adjoining the

the North 1/2 of the Northean Morth, Range 13.

alegari brook, 2

Mid 110; Indog

West of the Weigh

in T. L. marritani phis to of said Nout

of 2223,75 fe County, Ellindia

87'97 Street, Oak Lave, it a cooker d/k/a 6741 West

ID-#24-06-209-209

That the parties against when the configuration Title holder: Doings Desert & French Laws

enverses our et reservair de est inameta 789-192237

of a mortgade described as follows:

Mama of mortgagors, Doors a Boss o Louis States

hame of mortgageeto the First Bostancy Our make my Date of mortgager March 25, 1985

Dake and County where tacorded:

March, 28, 1935

Cook County Recorder of Deeds 1111 -

Document No. : 27491626

with the constraint and the constraint of the constant of the

this South meaning transfered will